... APPELLANT(S)

:VERSUS:

THE STATE  BANK OF PATIALA AND ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the statement made before us that the appellants have already

deposited a sum of Rs.1,60,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Lakhs) pursuant to the

order passed by the Delhi High Court as also by this Court from time to time,  we are

of the opinion that the High Court was not correct in vacating the order of stay while

admitting their writ petition.  

In the proceedings we are not concerned with the merit of the matter as the